The Rhode Island June 2022
Department of State Lobbyist Activities Report

Filed date: Jul 11, 2022 02:27 PM
Contact Information

Name: FRANCIS C OBRIEN Phone: 6177231976

Address: 8700 W Bryn Mawr Avenue
Email: frank.obrien@apci.org Chicago,IL
60631

Reported Compensation:

Date Type Value Paid By

Reported Expenditures:

Date Amount Beneficiary Paid To Reason On Behalf Of

Reported Anything of Value:

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Title Office Location

Reported Contributions:

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office Contribution Type

Reported Subjects:

COVID-19

Insurance

Tort



Workers Compensation

Reported Bills:

H6609

H7016

H7022

H7114

H7160

H7230

H7264

H7368

H7371

H7400

H7409



H7414

H7526

H7566

H7708

H7718

H7742

H7752

H7752A

H7777

H7780

H7780A

H7883

H7912



H7921

H7932

H7933

H7934

H7938

H8110

H8150

H8216

S2006

S2111

S2126

$2149




$2222

52664

$2739

S2744

S2746

S2786

Reported Public Bodies:

Business Regulation, Department of

Governor, Office of

Reported Executive Officials:

Elizabeth Kelleher Dwyer

Governor Daniel McKee



