June 2022 **Lobbyist Activities Report**

Filed date: Jul 11, 2022 02:27 PM

Contact Information

FRANCIS C OBRIEN 6177231976 Name: **Phone:**

> Address: 8700 W Bryn Mawr Avenue

Email: frank.obrien@apci.org Chicago,IL

60631

Reported Compensation:

Date	Date Type		Paid By
Jun 30, 2022	Salary	\$3,500.00	AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

Reported Expenditures:

Date	Amount	Beneficiary	Paid To	Reason	On Behalf Of
No Expenditures reported.					

Reported Anything of Value:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid To	Beneficiary	Title	Office	Location
No Anything Of Value reported.							

Reported Contributions:

Date	Amount	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Contribution Type
Jun 17, 2022	\$125.00	Frank Lombardi	Frank Lombardi	Senate District 26	Monetary

Reported Subjects:

COVID-19

FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

Insurance

FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

Tort

FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

Workers Compensation

FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

Reported Bills:

reported bills.					
Н6609					
H6609	Promote	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION			
H7016					
H7016	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION			
H7022					
H7022	Neutral	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION			
H7114					
H7114	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION			
H7160					
H7160	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION			
H7230					
H7230	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION			
H7264					
H7264	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION			
H7368					
H7368	Promote	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION			
H7371					
H7371	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION			
H7400					
H7400	Neutral	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION			
H7409					
H7409	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION			

H7414		
H7414	Promote	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7526		
H7526	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7566		
H7566	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7708		
H7708	Promote	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7718		
H7718	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7742		
H7742	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7752		
H7752	Promote	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7752A		
H7752A	Promote	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7777		
Н7777	Promote	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7780		
H7780	Promote	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7780A		
H7780A	Promote	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7883		
H7883	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

H7912

H7912	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7921		
H7921	Promote	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7932		
H7932	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
Н7933		
H7933	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
Н7934		
H7934	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
Н7938		
H7938	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H8110		
H8110	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H8150		
H8150	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H8216		
H8216	Promote	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S2006		
S2006	Promote	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S2111		
S2111	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S2126		
S2126	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S2149		
S2149	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

S2222		
52222	Promote	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
52664		
S2664	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
52739		
S2739	Promote	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
52744		
52744	Promote	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S2746		
S2746	Promote	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S2786		
S2786	Oppose	FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

Reported Public Bodies:

Business Regulation, Department of

FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

Governor, Office of

FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

Reported Executive Officials:

Elizabeth Kelleher Dwyer

FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

Governor Daniel McKee

FRANCIS C OBRIEN on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION